भारतीयलेखापरीक्षाऔरलेखाविभाग कार्यालयप्रधानमहालेखाकार (लेखापरीक्षा-।), पश्चिमबंगाल 2, गवर्नमेंटप्लेस (वेस्ट), ट्रेज़रीबिल्डिंग्स, कोलकाता 70000।



INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT – I),
WEST BENGAL
2, GOVT. PLACE (WEST), TREASURY BUILDINGS,
KOLKATA – 700001
Ph. (033) 2213-3151/52, Fax (033) 2213-3174
e-mail: agauwestbengall@cag.gov.in

OFFICE CIRCULAR

No: PAG(A-I)/Welfare/AD-AR/2024-25/62

Date: 20.09.2024

Subject: National Essay Writing Competition as a part of Celebration of Audit Diwas 2024.

Headquarters' office letter (email dated 14.09.24) along with one-page Brochure on the subject captioned above is enclosed herewith for information and necessary action, please.

Senior Audit Officer (Welfare)

Authority: Pr Accountant General (Audit-I) WB's order dated: 18.09.2024

Forwarded to:

- 1. The Sr DAG(Admin)/DAG(AMG-I)/DAG(AMG-II)/DAG(AMG-III)/DAG(AMG-IV)
- 2. The Secretary to the Pr. AG(Audit-I), WB
- 3. Secretariats of AMG (I/II/III/IV)
- 4. Sr Audit Officers of all Sections of this office including LAD for wide circulation
- 5. Sr Audit Officer/EDP to upload in office website.
- 6. Sr Audit Officer /Coordination {AMG-I/II/III (LAD/Non-LAD)/IV)} with request for wide circulation among Audit Units especially departments linked with colleges/universities.

7. FOR ALL CIRCULATION/NOTICE BOARD

Assistant Audit Officer/Welfare



Sat, Sep 14, 2024 08:10 AM 2 attachments

Subject: [Cag-all-offices] National Essay Writing Competition

2024

To: cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in

Cc: cag-dai < cag-dai@lsmgr.nic.in>, cag-adai < cag-

adai@lsmgr.nic.in>, K Subramaniam

<subramaniamk@cag.gov.in>, Rina Akoijam (Ms)

<akojiamR@caq.gov.in>, Runul Pratap

cpratapr@cag.gov.in>, Veena I. Shrote SAO

<sao3ppg@cag.gov.in>, Nirmalya Mukherjee

<sao1smu@caq.gov.in>

Madam/Sir,

Please refer to my email dated 2 September 2024 on the subject. In this context, the following are intimated for your information and necessary action please:

Online portal for the National Essay Writing Competition 2024 https://cagessaycompetition.co.in/ has been rolled out and the Competition has been publicly announced by uploading a condensed scheme document on this portal. A link of this portal may be hosted on the Websites of the field offices.

ii) The online registration of participants will open at 0000 hrs on 14 September 2024 and close at 1000 hrs on 03 October 2024.

iii) The publishing of newspaper advertisements will be centrally handled by the Headquarters office.

The competition will be conducted in the designated stations already communicated vide email dated 2 September 2024 (copy attached).

v) Any proposal for fund requirements for the Essay Competition may be submitted to the Financial Management Division at Headquarters by the offices responsible for conducting the Competition.

vi) Please find attached a one-page Brochure on the subject for sharing with the State Universities, while intimating them about the Essay Competition. for displaying in their notice boards.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

DAG (Admn. & Alice) / Spett 506 Diary no. : DAG (Admn. & AGM-I)/Sectt / Date: 18.9.24 Time: 01:06 Pm

सचित्रसम्बद्ध प्र. ५, ४, दिले खाळार

Cr. DAG (Admn. & ALIC. II)

Diary no.

Diary no.



CAG-ALL-OFFICES mailing list -- cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in
To unsubscribe send an email to cag-all-offices-leave@lsmgr.nic.in

From: Kumar Praveer praveerkumar@cag.gov.in>

Mon, Sep 02, 2024 04:43 PM

@1 attachment

Subject: National Essay Writing Competition 2024

To: cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in

Cc : cag-dai@lsmgr.nic.in, cag-adai@lsmgr.nic.in, Rina Akoijam (Ms) <akoijamR@cag.gov.in>, Runul Pratap <pratapr@cag.gov.in>, Veena I. Shrote SAO <sao3ppg@cag.gov.in>, Nirmalya Mukherjee

<sao1smu@caq.gov.in>

Madam/Sir,

The CAG has accorded his approval for organising the third National Essa details regarding the competition, is attached for your information and necessar

This year, the essay competition will be conducted in conventional pen and

Further, as envisaged in the scheme document, an online portal for the Es portal by Headquarters office.

Best regards,

Praveer Kumar Director General (SMU & PPG)

National Essay Writing Competition 2024 - Scheme document.pdf 680 KB View Download

National Essay Writing Competition 2024 - Brochure.pdf
549 KB

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India 9, Deen Dayal Upadhayay Marg, New Delhi

National Essay Writing Competition 2024

- ❖ We are organising the third National Essay Writing Competition on 4th October 2024 from 2.30 PM to 4.30 PM (two hours' duration).
- ❖ Mode: Conventional pen and paper mode by way of physical participation by the candidates.
- ❖ Medium: Participants may write their essay in either Hindi or English.
- ❖ Venue: Selected stations where field offices of IA&AD are located. The designated stations are available in drop down menu in Page 3 of the online registration form at https://cagessaycompetition.co.in/.
- ❖ Eligibility: The competition is open to all college students who are
 - currently enrolled in a course of study at any institution recognized by any University in India
 - not more than 23 years old as on 1st August 2024.
- ❖ Prize: The essays will be evaluated separately in English and Hindi. Winners of the competition will be awarded cash prizes as follows:

First prize: ₹ 50,000
 Second prize: ₹ 40,000
 Third prize: ₹ 30,000

All eligible students who participate in the competition shall receive participation certificates in digital format.

- ❖ The criteria for evaluation of essays will be
 - Originality of thought and depth of knowledge,
 - Clear reasoning and quality of argument,
 - Critical analysis,
 - Structure and writing style
- ❖ Registration: Online registration of participants will open at 0000 Hours on 14th September 2024 and applications will be allowed till 1000 Hours, 3rd October 2024 subject to capacity constraints at various locations.
- ❖ Declaration of result: Results will be published by 5th November 2024.
- ❖ Prizes distribution: On Audit Diwas i.e. 16th November 2024.
- ❖ Electronic devices like mobile phone, digital diary, smart-watch etc. will not be allowed during the competition.
- ❖ For registration and complete details visit https://cagessaycompetition.co.in/ or scan the following QR code:

